



CLARIDGE'S

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Claridge's Cocktail Edition Box

For allergens, see ingredients listed in ****bold****:

**CLARIDGE'S COCKTAIL EDITION
BOX CONTAINS:**



Claridge's Old Fashioned 25cl

Maker's Mark Bourbon, Demerara Sugar, Angostura Bitters Alcohol by volume 39.6%

Claridge's Mixed Nuts 90g

Peanuts (38%), Cashews (20%), Almonds (14%), Macadamias (10%), Sugar, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sesame Seeds, Potato Starch, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Honey. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Chilli, Paprika, Garlic, Natural Flavouring. Colour: Paprika Extract. Natural Antioxidant: Tocopherol Concentrate (Vitamin E). Stabiliser: Sodium Bicarbonate

Claridge's Aged Negroni 20cl

Hepple Gin, Sweet Vermouth, Bitters, infused with Chamomile and Coffee Beans. Alcohol by volume 29%

Claridge's Olives 250g

Olives, Brine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Packed in an environment that handles **Peanuts, Nuts and Sesame**

Claridge's Cocktail Book

Claridge's Old Fashioned Glasses 12oz